

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh - 249203

#AIIMS/Rishi/203/2024/A0/0.0/ 479

05 August 2024

## OFFICE ORDER

In view of Independence Day (15th August, 2024) celebrations, cultural programs are proposed to be organised at AIIMS Rishikesh. In this regard, auditions for selecting participants for cultural events will be held on 09/08/2024 (Friday), at 02:30 PM in LT-03 (Level-03).

All interested Students/SRs/JRs/employees are requested to participate in aforementioned audition with enthusiasm on stipulated date and time:-

For further information please contact:-

- 1. Dr. Rashmi Malhotra, Professor rashmi.ana@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in
- 2. Dr. Monika Pathania, Additional Professor monika.med@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in
- 3. Dr. Venkatesh Srinivasa Pai, Additional Professor pai.med@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in
- 4. Dr. Ruchika Rani, Assistant Professor- ruchika.nur@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in
- 5. Dr. Ashish Jain, Associate Professor ashish.tm@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, AIIMS Rishikesh.

(Gaurav Badola) Administrative Officer AIIMS Rishikesh

Copy to: (for Information)

- 1. PPS to Executive Director, AIIMS Rishikesh
- 2. PS to Deputy Director (Admin.), AIIMS Rishikesh
- 3. All HoDs and Departments/employees
- 4. Website Desk (for publishing on Institute website)
- 5. Guard File

Email: ao@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in Contact No: 0135-2462958